505336782 02/20/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5383563

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
Steve BAERT	01/09/2019	
Virginie LAURENT	01/09/2019	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Nexter Systems	
Street Address:	34 Boulevard de Valmy	
City:	Roanne	
State/Country:	France	
Postal Code:	42300	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	16306861	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)836-2787

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 703-836-6400 email@oliff.com

Correspondent Name: JOEL S. ARMSTRONG

Address Line 1: OLIFF PLC

Address Line 2: P.O. BOX 320850

Address Line 4: ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22320-4850

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	184365
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CYNTHIA KLINE
SIGNATURE:	/Cynthia Kline/
DATE SIGNED:	02/20/2019

Total Attachments: 1

source=6392833_1#page1.tif

PATENT 505336782 REEL: 049951 FRAME: 0573

ASSIGNMENT

	Insert	(t).	Steve BAERT	(2) Vi	rginie LAURENT		
(1-8)	Legal Name(s)	(3)	Action 1 to 1	(4)	232222	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	
44.00	of inventor(s)	(5)		(6)	***************************************		
on suscentar (2)	(7)		(8)				
		In consid the under	eration of the sum of one dollar (\$ signed, the receipt and sufficiency id hereby does assign, transfer and	L.00) and other god of which are hereb	od and valuable consideration y acknowledged, each under	n paid to each of assigned agrees to	
(9)	Insert Name of Assignce	(9)) NEXTER SYSTEMS				
(10)	Insert Address of Assignee	(10)	14 Boulevard de Valmy, 42300 R	name, France			
assignee		(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) and Assignee's heirs, successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. §100, in the invention, and in all applications for patent including any and all provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuation, international, substitute and reissue application(s), and all Letters Patent, extensions, reissues and reexamination certificates that may be granted on the invention known as					
(11) Insert Identification		(11):	CANNON TURRET COMPRISIN	G AT LEAST ON	E AMMUNITION MAGAZ	AND AND	
	such as Title, Case Number, or Foreign	j	AMMUNITION CONTAINER FO	R SUPPLYING A	MAGAZINE OF SAID TY	PE:	
	Application Number	(Attorney	Docket No. 184365), filed	on even date herewith or as	\$:	
(12)	Alternative	(12) U.	S. Application Number 16/306	861			
	Identification for filed applications	filed	December 3, 2018				
and goir	I concerning any application ag forward with such interfor 3) Each undersigned agre	t or patent for rence or post es to execute	all papers necessary in connection the invention and to cooperate we- grain proceeding. all papers and documents and per- tion for Protection of Industrial Pr	ith the Assignee in form any act whic	i every way possible in obt h may be necessary in com	aining evidence	
esulting intire in his assi,	y from said application(s) to terest herein assigned, and gnment is binding on Assig 6) Each undersigned here y or desirable in order to co	orizes and receive the said Assi that he or she nor and Assig by grants the amply with the	mests the Commissioner of the U ignee, as Assignee of the entire in has not executed, and will not ex mor's heirs, successors, assigns at firm of OLIFF PLC the power to e rules of the United States Paten	terest, and covenal acute, any agreems id legal representa usert on this assign and Tradomark C	nts that he or she has full ri ent(s) in conflict herewith, tives, ment any further identifies office for recordation of this	ght to convey the and agrees that ation that may be	
	in withess whereof, exect	neu ny tne u	ndersigned on the date(s) oppos	ne me undersign	eu name(s).		
Date	93 kx 1 9a 6		Inventor Siguature	Viagiske	LANDENT	(SEAL)	
ate	03/04/25	15	Inventor Signature	Steve	CAERT	(ŠÉAL)	
ate			Inventor Signature			(SEAL)	
ate							
)ate	***************************************						
tate			Inventor Signature			(SEAL)	
Bate			Inventor Signature	********		(SEAL)	
ate			Inventor Signature			(SEAL)	
	This assignment should pre	ferably be sig	gned before: (a) a Notary Public i o witnesses who also sign here:				
)ste	00/01/1040	.	Witness	la l	A State Marie so.		
-		•		in the second			
ate	- 09/01/2019	ኣ	Witness	S. 200	of the half had not a section		

PATENT REEL: 049951 FRAME: 0574

RECORDED: 02/20/2019